5.8"

5.95”

5.95"

...._..I‘._

8.5"

@ CAUTION: Charges or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party respansible for compliance could void the user's

authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference In a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and canradiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and vsed in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
Interference to radio communications,

Howener, there is no guarantee that interfersnce will not acour in & particular installation, If this equipment does cause hammful interference
o radio or television recention, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to comect the
interferznce by one ar mare of the following measures:

-Reorient of relocate the receiving antenna.

-Incrzase the separation betwesn the equipment and receiver,

<Lonmect the equipment Into an outlet on a clrcwit different from that towhich the recalver s connectad.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

=This device and its antenna must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antanna or transmitter.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this
dayice may not cause Interference, and |2 this device must accept any interference, Including Interference that may cause undasined
nperation of the device,

Please retaln package for future reference. Confarms to ASTM F363 standard,

@ MISE EN GARDE: Tout changement ou modification apporté & cet appareil sans appmbation expresse de la partie responsable de sa

conformitérisque d'annuler de droit de [utilisateur & se senvir de cet équipement.
REMARQUE: (et équipement a été testé et jupé conforme aus limites d'un apparedl numénque de classe B, conformément & la section 15
des régles dela FCC. Ces limites sont prévues pour fourmir une protection raisannable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation
résidentielle. Cet équipement génere, utilise et peut imadier de ['énergie de fréquence radio, et 5l n'est pas installé ek utilisé conformement
auy instructions, i risque de causer des intarférences nuisibles aux communications rdio. Cependant, nous ne pouvors pas garantir [ absence
de toute interférence dans une installation donnée.
Sl cet dquipement est source d'interférences nuisibles & la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut &tre déterming en éeignant puls en
rallumant [appareil, Mutilisateur est encourage a essayer oe comiger les interférances en = aidant des mesures suivantes:

Réorienter ou repasitioner ['antenne de réception.
-Augmenter | distance entre [équipement et le récepteur.

Brancher ['dguipement sur la prise d'un circult différent de celui sur leguel le réceptzur est branché,
SConsulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/telé expéniments.

*+Cet appareil et son antenne ne dolvent pas étre co-localisés ou fonctionner conjintement avec une autne antenne ou trarsmetteur.

Le présent apparell st conforme aux CHR d'industrie Canada applicables aux apparells radio exempts delicence. L'exploitation est autorlsée
auy dews conditions suivantes : (1} [appareil ne doit pas produie de brovillage, et (2) Mutilsateur de 'appareil doit accepter dout brovillage
radioélectrigue subl, méme 5 L2 broulllage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement,

Silvous plait garder ensemble pour référence ultérieure. Conforme @ L3 nomme ASTM FI63 Canada.

© PRECAUCION: Cambias o modificacianes que no estén xpresamente aprobiacdas por |a parte resporsable del cumplimiento de las

nomativas puede anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

AVISO: Este equipo ha sido evaluado y cumple con los limites para los dispositivas de Clase B, conforme L Seccitn 16 del Reglamento del
FCE. Estos limites han sido establecidos para proveer suficlente proteccidn contra Interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones residenciales.
Este equipo generd, usa y puede imadiar energia en forma de radiofrecuencia y 4 no es instalad de acuerdo ton las instrucciones puede
llegar & causar interferencias perjudiciales en aparatos de radiocomunicacidn

Mo obstante, esto no &5 una garantia de gue no vayan a ocurrir interferencias en ciertas mnstalaciones, Si este equipo causa nterfierencias
parjudiciales en [a recepcion de sefialas de rdio o televisidn, [as cuales pueden ser detenminadas apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se
aconseja al usuario que trate de comegir la interferencia llevando a cabo uno o varias de las medidas que se describen a continuacion:
-Reorenta o cambie la ubicacidnda la antena.

-Amente [ separacian entre el equipn y el recibicor

-Conecte el equipo a una toma de comlenta diferenta 2 la del recibidar.

Consulte con su distribuidor oun téonico de radio/ TV cualificado para obtener mds ayuda.

** Este dipositivo y su antena no deben ser co-localizadas o haciendo funcionar junta con ninguna otra antena o transmisor,

Este dispositivo cumple con Los estandares RSS delicencia de Industria Canada. El funcionamiento estd sujeto a las dos condiciones
siguientes: {1) este dispositiva no puede causar interferencia, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualguier interferencia, incluyendo
Interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado del disposithva.

Por favor uarde el paquete para referenia futura, Cumple con el estindar ASTM FOB3 5

» Basic Trouble Shooting : Dépannage de Base

» Resolucién de Problemas Basicos

0 BASIC TROUBLE SHOOTING
Problem - Vehicle will not START.

+ Power Switch is off. Turn On the Switch,

» Batteries are installed with incorrect polarities. Check the + and = miarkings to ensure batteries ame
properly aligned.

» Batteries are drained. Replace with new set of alkaline batteries.

+ Rusty contacts. Clean terminals with sandpaper,

Problem - Vehicles does not respond to controls.
« Transmitter battery |s drained. Replace with new battery,

+Vehicle is out of range. Bring transmitter closer to the vehicle.
«Imterference at the surrounded area. Move to a better location to operate the vehicle,

© DEPANNAGE DE BASE
Probléme - Véhicule ne démarrera pas.

» Interrupteur d'alimentation est éteint. Activez le commutateur.

+ Les piles sont installées avec des polarités incorrectes, Vérifiez les margues + et - pour assurer les piles
sont correctement alignés.

« Les piles sont épuisées, Remplacer par des piles alcalines.

+ Rouillé contacts. Nettoyez les bornes avec du papler de verre.

Probléme - Véhicules ne réagit pas aux commandes,

- Emetteur batterie est déchargée, Remplacez les piles,

« Le wéhicule est hors de portée. Amener émetteur plus prés du véhicule.

+ Ingérence dans la zone entourée. Déplacer vers un meilleur endroit pour faire fonctionner le véhicule.

© LA SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS
Problemna - Vehiculo no arrancara.

+ [Interruptor de encendido esta apagado. Encienda el interruptar.

« Las baterias estdn instaladas con [a polaridad incorrecta. Compruebe las marcas + vy - para asegurar gue las
baterias estén correctamente alineados,

« Las baterias se han agatado, Sustituir por un nueva juego de baterias alcalinas.

+ Contactos oxidados, Limpie los terminales con papel de lija.

Problema - Los vehiculos no responde a los controles.

+ Transmisor de la bateria esta agotada. Vuelva a colocar unas baterias nueva,
« Elwehiculo estd fuera de rango. Llevar transmisor mds cerca del vehiculo.
+ La interferencia en la zona rodeada. Mover a una mejor ubicacion para operar el vehiculo.
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This davice complies with Far 14 of the FOC Rules,
Diperation s sublect o the fallowing bwo conditions:

(1] this desics may not cause harmful nterference, and
(2] this device must acrept any interlerence rceived,
Inchuding Inter‘erance that may cause undzsired operation,

#81602 1
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OPERATOR’S MANUAL

(et apparsil a3t ronforme ala section 15 des régles de la Commission
Fiirale ges Communications (PCC ). Son utilisation est soumise au
oeux conditions suvanies:

(1) cet apparcil re doit pas causer d'interféences, et

(2] cet appareil doit accapter nimports quelle interféence, y comants
I et érances susceptibles o aliéner son bon fonctionnement,

Full Funclan Radio Contral Vehicle

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Toutes Funcion contrilées par radiscommande

MANUAL DE USUARIO

Esta dispraithv cumpbs con la secridn 15 del Reglamentn dal FOC. Su
funcionamiznio estd sujeto a estas dos condiciones:

(1) &l dispasitivo ne debe causar interfarendas y

(2] el dispasitive debe aceptar cualguier ipo de interferenda, incluidas
anuetlas que puedan causar un fundonamiznto no desean del
dspasitive.

Radio Control de Funcidn Completa

If you have questions or difficulty operating this toy
DONOT RETURNITTO THE STORE
caltus Toll-Free: 888-656-5869
Monday - Friday between 10:00am - 4:00 pm Pacific Standard Time
or email us at: customerservice@nkok.com

Si vous avez des questions ou des difficultés & faire fonctionner ce jovet
NE PAS RETOURNER AU MAGASIN
Appelez-nous sans frais: 888-656-5869
Lundi - Vendredi entre 10nh00-16h00 heure normale du Pacifique
ou par courriel &: customerservice@nkok.com

Si tiene alguna duda o dificultad de utilizar este juguete
NOLODEVUELVA ALATIENDA
Llameal nimero gratuito: 888-656-5869
Lunes - Viernes entre las 10:00 am - 4:00 pm Hora del Pacifico
0 envienos un correo electrénico a: customerservice@nkok.com
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» Battery Installation
» Installation de la pile : Instalacién de la baterias

= Vehicle - Véhicule - Vehiculo

+4 X 1.5V LR6 AA Batteries (Not Included)
+4 % Piles 1.5V LR6 AA (Non fournies)
+4 x Baterias 1.5V LR6 AA (No incluidas)

+ Remove Screw and Push Clip to Open
+ Dévissez et soulevez 'onglet pour ouvrir
+ Retire el tornillo y presione el seguro para abrir

-kmdﬂmnuﬁdﬂed& 7:)
« Towmewis non Inclus
« Destornillador no incluido 1\'c[ e

+ Steering
Alignment Lever
+Manette de
réglagede o/
la direction
+Palanca de
Alineacion de
la Direccion
+ ON / OFF Switch
- Interrupteur On/OFf
E, Interruptor de Encendido/Apagado
ransmitter » Emetteur - Transmisor
 Transmitter Anterna 2515V LRG AA Batteries (Mot Included)
———— Antenne de Fmetteur -2 % Piles 1.5Y LR6 AA (Non fournies)
« Artena del Transmisor -2 % Baterias 1.5V LRG AA (Noincluidas)
+ ON ./ OFF Switch
+ Interruptewr On/Off
+ Interruptor de Encendido /Apagado
+ Power Indicator
« Left/Right « Alimenter U'indicateur
« Gauche/Droite + Indicadar de Encendido
+ [zquierda
/Daecha «Push Clip to Open
+ Powssez Clip pour ouvrir
« Presione el seguro
+ Forward /Reverse para abrir il
+ En Avant/En Arriére "
+ Haria Adelante /Hacia Atrds
\
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O GENERAL BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION
Read and follow operating Instructions.
1. Do nat mix old and new batteriegs,
2. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zing), of rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
3. Only batterles of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used,
4, Batteries are to be inserted with the comect polarity.
5. Exhausted batteries are to be rermaved from the product.
6. The supply terminals are not to be short-circulted,
7. Mon-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged,
8. Rechargeable battetles are to be removed from the product befare being charged.
9, Rechargeable batterles are only to be charged by an adult.
10. Dispose of battery(ies) safely.
11. D not dispose af this product in a fire, The batterias inside may explode or leak.
12. Batterles should be changed by adults only.

VEHICLE OPERATION

Any of the following conditions may Interfere with the behavior and function.
The transmitter signals can easily be interrupted.
Improper handling may hamper the performance of the vehicle.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Remember to avaid water, heat, sand and highimpact!

1. Read the operating manual thoroughly before playing.

2. Users should keep strict accordance with the Instruction manual while operating the preduct.

3, Keep vehicle away from wet surfaces or rain,

4. Avoid running on thick carpet or dusty floors.

5. Avold callision on hard surfaces.

6. Avaid running 2 vehicles of the same frequency. Always run one at a time, unless you purchase a vehicle
with different frequencies.

7. Keep vehicle away from Sandy and Dusty areas.

8. Do not operate your vehicle on the streets

9. Do not carry the vehicle by pulling the antenna wire.

10, Turn off the transmitter/charger and the toy when not inuse.

1. Remawe batteries from transmitter/vehicle when not in use,

© INFORMATIONS GENERALES DE SECURITE PILES
Lisez et sulvez les Instructions d'utillisation.
1. Ne pas mélanger de piles neuves et usagees,
2. N'utilisez pas & la fois des piles alcalines, standard (carbone-zine) ou piles rechargeables (nickel-cadmiurm),
3. Seules les plles de type identique ou éguivalent comme recommandés dolvent &tre utilizes.
4. Les piles dovent &tre insures evoke (3 polarity correct,
5, Routes les piles doivent étre retirees due product,
6. Les bones delamination ne dolvent ne pas &tre chiaroscurist.
7. Mon rechargeables ne doivent ne pas étre rechargss,
8. Les accumnulators doivent &tre retirees du produit avant d'@tre inculpé,
4. Les piles rechargeables ne doivent &tre appliqués par un adulte.
10, Jeter les batteries en toute sécurité,
11, Ne pas jeter e produit dans un incendie, Les piles & lintérieur peuvent exploser ou couler,
12. Les piles deivent &tre changées par un adulte.

FONCTIONMEMENT DU VEHICULE

Wimporte laguelle des circonstances suivantes peut alténer le fonctionnement et le compartement du séhicule. || peut arrher
facllement que les signaux de |a radlocommande sclent interrompus. La performance de votre véhicule peut Btre altérée

par de mauvaises manipulations

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

Rappel : &vitez l'eau, la chaleur, le sable et les chocs vialents!

1. Lisez le manuel d'exploitation cornplétemant avant de jouer.

2. Les utilisateurs dolvent garder en stricte conformité avec le manuel d'instruction pendant ['utilisation du produit.

3, Garder véhicule en dehars des surfaces humides ou de pluie,

4. Eviter de courir sur un tapis épais ou les sols poussisreuy.

5. Eviter les colllsions sur des surfaces dures.

B. Evitez de faire passer les deux véhicules de la méme fréquence. Taujours exécuter a la fois, sauf si vous achetez un
véhicule avec des fréguences différentes.

7. Garder le véhicule loin de zones de sables et de poussiére.

8. Ne pas utiliser votre véhicule dans les rues

9. Me pas transporter le véhicule en tirant sur le fil d'antenne.

10. Etelgnez le émetteur/ chargeur et jouet lorsqu'll n'est pas utilité.

1. Retirer les piles de emetteurAéhicule lorsau'il n'est pas utilise.

© INFORMACION GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE LA BATERIA
Leay siga las Instrucciones de uso.
1. Mo mezcle bater(as nuevas v viejas,
2. Mo mezele baterias alcalinas, estandar (carbdn-zinc) o baterias recargables (niguel-cadmia).
3. 56lo baterias del tipo Igual o equivalente recomendadao van a utllizar,
4, Las baterfas deben insertarse con la polaridad correcta,
5. Las baterias deben quitarss del producta,
6. Los terminales de allmentacién no deben ser cortocircuitade.
7. Mo recargables no deben recargarse,
&. dcumuladores deben quitarse del producto antes de cargarlas,
G, Las baterias recargables son sdlo para ser cargado por un adulto.
10. Deseche las baterias con seguridad
11, Mo Deseche este producto e un incendic, Las Baterias pusden explotar o gotear,
12. Baterlas solo pueden ser cambiadas por Adultos.

MANEJO DEL VEHICULO

Cualguler de estas condiciones podria interferr con su comportamiento y funcionamiento.
La sefial del transmisor puede ser interrumpida con facilidad.
El manejo indebido del vehiculo podria afectar su rendimiento.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Recusrde evitar 2l agua, 2l calor, la arena v las colisiones de gran impacto!

1. Lea el manual de instrucciones a fondo antes de jugar.

2. Los usvarlos deben mantener estrictamente de acuerdo con el manual de Instrucciones durante el
funcionarniento del products,

3.Mantener el vehiculo lejos de las superficies himedas o la lluvia.

4, Evitar correr sobre alfombras gruesas o suelos polvarientos.

5. Evitar |a colisién en superficies duras,

6. Evite pasar 2 vehiculos de la misma frecuencia, siempre use uno alavez, a menaos gue usted compre otro
vehiculo con diferente frecuencia.

7. Mantener el vehiculo |ejos de las areas de arenosas y polvorientas,

& Mo maneje su vehiculo en las calles,

9, Mo cargue el vehiculo del cable de la antena.

10. Apague el transmisor/cargador y el juguete cuando no estd enuso.

11. Retire las baterias del transmisor/vehiculo cuando no esté en usa,
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